
CITY OF SEGUIN      RESOLUTION NO. ______ 

STATE OF TEXAS 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SEGUIN, TEXAS 

AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NUMBERS 

ONE, TWO AND THREE WITH THE COMBINED AMOUNT OF $78,300.77 TO THE 

AGREEMENT WITH THE TEGRITY CONTRACTORS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF 

THE NEW ANIMAL SERVICES FACILITY; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE 

WHEREAS, in April 2016, the City Council awarded a contract to Tegrity Contractors for the construction 

of the new animal shelter; and 

WHEREAS, the design of the building, and the contract, did not include the security system that has 

been installed in all the other city facilities; and 

WHEREAS, Change Order #1, in the amount of $86,355.00 is for the cost of purchasing and installing the 

security system; and 

WHEREAS, Change Order #2 and #3 4, in the combined amount of $8,054.23, are deduct change orders 

for utility costs that are Tegrity’s responsibility; and 

WHEREAS, City staff recommends approval of these three change orders. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Seguin, Texas: 

SECTION 1.   Change Orders 1, 2 and 3 to the Tegrity Contractors contract in the combined amount of 

$78,300.23 is approved. 

SECTION 2.  The City Manager, Douglas G. Faseler, is authorized to execute the three change orders. 

SECTION 3.   This Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately from and after its passage. 

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 21st DAY OF March 2017. 

  
 
       ___________________________ 
       DON KEIL 
       MAYOR 
ATTEST: 
 
 
___________________________ 
Naomi Manski 
City Secretary 


